#### JailTracker Software Work Order

Date:

5/28/2021

Prepared by:

Richard Mackin

**Customer Name:** 

**Fayette County Detention Center** 

**Customer Contact:** Tony Gray

tgray@lexingtonky.gov

859-425-2712

Reason for Order: Request from agency create and implement two new databases (one for Electronic Monitoring and one for Adult Probation).

### **JailTracker Responsibilities:**

JailTracker Technical Services personnel will assist with the following tasks:

- 1. Create backup of current production environment and restore the information in both new databases.
- 2. Run scripts that will remove all offender information while maintaining selections lists.
- 3. Provide agency the proper configuration file location for each database.
- Test and ensure proper functionality.

#### **Customer Responsibilities:**

- 1. Ensure adequate storage is available for two new databases
- 2. Work in concert with JailTracker staff too allow remote access to implement the databases.
- 3. Install the associated clients for the databases on the authorized workstations.

#### **Outside of Scope:**

The following items are not contained within the scope of this project:

- 1. Training- Agency will provide their own training to their staff
- 2. Custom Reports/Forms- Responsibility of the agency to create any new custom forms/custom reports
- 3. Integrations- There are no integrations associated with this order. If integrations are needed, a separate order and level of scope must be determined.
- 4. Configurations- Configurations of the JailTracker client for workflows will be the responsibility of the agency.



## Is there a cost associated with this change: Yes

| Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Cost       |
|--|----------|------------|------------|
| Database License (New databases for Electronic Monitoring and Adult Probation) | 1        | \$7000.00  | \$7000.00  |
| Implementation/Configuration of new database instances                         | 1        | \$1320.00  | \$1320.00  |
| Additional Annual Maintenance  | 1        | \$1540.00  | \$1540.00  |
| Total  |          |            | \$ 9860.00 |

### Terms:

- The customer will be invoiced upon execution of this Order.
- There can be no changes without this signed agreement.
- Resources will be scheduled upon receipt of the signed order.

# **Billing Information for:**

| Agency:  | Fayette County Detention Center |  |
|----------|---------------------------------|--|
| Attn:    | Tony Gray                       |  |
| Address: | 600 Old Frankfort Cir           |  |
|          | Lexington, KY 40510             |  |
| Phone:   | 859-425-2712                    |  |
| Email:   | tgray@lexingtonky.gov           |  |



| Accepted for Lexington County Detention Center by: |                  |              |       |           |  |
|--|------------------|--------------|-------|-----------|--|
| Signature:   | Le               | rida Horton) | Date: | 7/14/2021 |  |
| Name:  | Linda            | Glorton      |       |           |  |
| Title:   | Nacy             | 2Y           |       |           |  |
| Accepted fo  | r Jail/Tracker b | 120          |       | Jah.      |  |
| Signature:   | OVILL            | M/N          | Date: | 112       |  |
| Name:  | LORIE +          | ugh          |       |           |  |
| Title:   | VP. of           | Operations   |       |           |  |

Please email the signed order and quote to <a href="mailto:rmackin2@jailtracker.com">rmackin2@jailtracker.com</a>.

Quote Date: Quote Expiration: 6/1/2021 7/31/2021

Prepared by:

Josh Weinstein

(860) 200-3686

jweinstein@globalsoftwarecorp.com



Prepared For:

Fayette County Detention Center KY

600 Old Frankfort Circle

Lexington, KY 40510

| DESCRIPTION   | AMOUNT     |            |
|---|------------|------------|
| LICENSE   |            |            |
| Database License: Electronic Monitoring Database & Adult Probation Database     |            | \$7,000.00 |
| SERVICES  |            |            |
| Implement/Configure two new database instances for Electronic Monitoring and Ad | \$1,320.00 |            |
| SUPPORT   |            |            |
| Additional Annual Maintenance   |            | \$1,540.00 |
|   | TOTAL      | \$9,860.00 |

| Colossus Incorporated: | Customer:              |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Stephalure 2           | Signature Linda Horton |
| Name Plah              | Name<br>Linda Gorton   |
| TUP of Operations      | Mayor                  |
| Date 9/7 2             | Date 9/14/21           |